

**Amendment No. 1 to  
Request for Qualification for “Creation of new 400 kV GIS Substations in Gurgaon and  
Palwal area as a part of ISTS”**

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Existing Provision</b>	<b>Amended Provision</b>
1.	<p><b>Clause 2.1.2 : Technical requirement</b></p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than <b>Rs. 1389.75 Crore</b> (Rupees Thirteen Hundred Eighty Nine Crore and Seventy Five Lakh Only) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than <b>Rs. 277.95 Crore</b> (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Seven Crore and Ninety Five Lakh) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>	<p><b>Clause 2.1.2 : Technical requirement</b></p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following technical requirements:</p> <p>Experience of development of projects (not necessarily in the power sector) in the last five (5) years with aggregate capital expenditure not less than <b>Rs. 919.88 Crores (Rupees Nine Hundred Nineteen Crores and Eighty Eight Lakhs Only) or equivalent USD</b> (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1). However, the capital expenditure of each project shall not be less than <b>Rs. 183.98 Crores (Rupees One Hundred Eighty Three Crores and Ninety Eight Lakhs) or equivalent USD</b> (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1).</p>
2.	<p><b>Clause 2.1.3.1 : Network</b></p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following financial requirements:</p> <p>A. Network:</p> <p>Network should be not less than <b>Rs. 694.88 Crore</b> (Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Four Crore and Eighty Eight Lakh Only) or equivalent USD (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1) computed as the Network based on unconsolidated audited annual accounts (refer to Note below) of any of the last three (3) financial years, as provided in Clause 2.2.3, immediately preceding the last date of submission of Response to RFQ.</p>	<p><b>Clause 2.1.3.1 : Network</b></p> <p>The Bidder must fulfill following financial requirements:</p> <p>A. Network:</p> <p>Network should be not less than <b>Rs. 459.94 Crores (Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Nine Crores and Ninety Four Lakhs Only) or equivalent USD</b> (calculated as per provisions in Clause 3.1.3.1) computed as the Network based on unconsolidated audited annual accounts (refer to Note below) of any of the last three (3) financial years, as provided in Clause 2.2.3, immediately preceding the last date of submission of Response to RFQ.</p>